

# STATE OF MICHIGAN FAMILY INDEPENDENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



January 22, 2004

Mr. Arthur Paige, Jr. Ms. Anna Paige Paige Supervised Comm Living Inc G 3472 W Pasadena Ave Flint, MI 48504

RE: License #: AS250010886

Kimberly Oaks Home 5279 Jennings Rd. Flint, MI 48504

Dear Mr. & Ms. Paige:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (517) 241-2488.

Sincerely,

James Zalba, Licensing Consultant Office of Children and Adult Licensing (517) 373-8805 FAX: 517-335-6121

enclosure

# MICHIGAN FAMILY INDEPENDENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #**: AS250010886

Licensee Name: Paige Supervised Comm Living Inc

**Licensee Address:** G 3472 W Pasadena Ave

Flint, MI 48504

**Licensee Telephone #:** (313) 787-6916

Licensee Designee: Arthur Paige, Jr, Designee

Name of Facility: Kimberly Oaks Home

**Facility Address:** 5279 Jennings Rd.

Flint, MI 48504

**Facility Telephone #:** (810) 785-8064

Capacity: 6

Program Type: PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

OFFICIAL FORMER AIS/MR

# II. Purpose of Addendum

The local Bureau of Family Services (now known as Office of Children and Adult Licensing) in Flint received a request for an increase in capacity from a four resident to a six resident facility.

#### III. Methodology

11/24/2004	Local Bureau of Family Services receives written request.
1/12/2004	Case file transferred to this consultant.
1/21/2004	This consultant conducts inspection of facility and interviews Anna Paige, the administrator.
1/22/2004	This consultant completes an Addendum to the original Licensing Study Report.

# IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The Kimberly Oaks Home opened in September of 1990 with 4 developmentally-developed residents. At the time the proposed facility was an AIS/MR home for 6 adults. The placing agency was and remains Genesee County Community Mental Health Authority.

On 11/21/2004 this consultant measured two bedrooms:

- >Southwest bedroom measured 168 square feet (2 residents)
- >Northeast bedroom measured 163 square feet (2 residents)
- >Northwest bedroom measured 167 square feet (2 residents)

Ms. Paige, the administrator indicated that the 2 new residents would be ambulatory and that staffing would be adequate to serve all six residents. This consultant requested Ms. Paige to update any and all paperwork to reflect the new capacity (6) of the facility.

### V. Recommendation

It is recommended that this facility's capacity be increased from 4 residents to 6 residents.

James Zalba	Date
Licensing Consultant	